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STUDENT GOVERNMENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEETING
Tuesday, February 14", 2017

SPEAKER OF THE ASSEMBLY: SANTIAGO ROSALES, UNIVERSITY-WIDE REPRESENTATIVE
CLERK OF THE ASSEMBLY: HANNAH MCMORRIS
PARLIAMENTARIAN: JADA FRASER

Call Meeting to Order
First Roll Call
Approval of the Minutes
Open Forum
Appointments
a. Assembly Appointments
1. Thomas Quintero, Geosciences Representative
1. Approved by Unanimous Consent
b. External Appointments
1. Rosie Zandet, Pease Park Commniittee
1. Approved by Unanimous Consent
c. Internal Appointments
1. Hannah Brown, Associate Director for Social Activity Position
1. Approved by Unanimous Consent
New Business
a. A.R. 20, In Support of Expanding Reflection Spaces on Campus
i. . This resolution calls on the University of Texas at Austin o expand the number of reflection
spaces on campus. Curvently, Muslim students who wish to practice their prayers on canipits
have only one space dedicated for reflection and meditation in the Texas Union Building. The
hours for this space are limited.
1. Sent to Student Affairs Committee
b. Fast-Track Requested: A.R. 21, In Support of the Immediate Release and
Implementation of the Biased Incident Policy at The University of Texas at Austin
t. This resolution calls on the University of Texas at Austin to release and implement the bias-
incident policy that has been under review for the last several months.
1. Motion to add the item to the agenda under new business
approved without objection,
2. Motion to consider the item under unfinished business approved
without objection.
3. Approved by voice vote
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Ex-Officio Member Reports

a.
b.

C.

Senate of College Councils
Graduate Student Assembly
Campus Events and Entertainment

Office of the Dean of Students Report

a.

b.
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Kyle St. Nicholas — kstnick@austin.utexas.edu

Marcus Mayes — mayes(@austin.utexas.edu

Executive Reports

Kevin Helgren, President — kevinhelgren@utexas.edu

Binna Kim, Vice President — bkim41(@gmail.com

[satah Carter, Chief of Staff — isaiah.jay.carter@utexas.edu

Colton Becker, Communications Director — coltonbecker@utexas.edu
Jonathan Harper, Internal Financial Director — jharperl 7@utexas.edu
Jonathan Dror, External Financial Director — jonathandror@utexas.edu
Adit Bior, Administrative Director — adit.bior@utexas.edu

Cabinet of Policy Director Reports
Agency Director Reports

External Appointment Repozts
Executive Staff Reports

Standing Assembly Committee Reports
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Academic Affairs Committee, Priya Suri - priya.suri@utexas.edu
Legislative Policy Council, Natalie Engel - natalie.engel@utexas.edu
Financial Affairs Committee, Vivianne Tu - viviannetu@utexas.edu

Governmental Affairs Committee, Connor Madden - camadden@live.com

Rules and Regulations Committee, Andrew Parks - baparks@utexas.edu
Student Affairs Committee, Micky Wolf - mickywolf@utexas.edu

Representative Reports
Judicial Report
Ad hoc Reports

Speaker of the Assembly Report — santiago.rosales(@utexas.edu

General Announcements
Second Roll Call
Recess/Adjournment

NOTICE OF ACCOMMODATIONS AT PUBLIC MEETINGS

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations in
order to fully pa1t1c1pate such as a sign language interpreter, are requested to contact Santiago

Rosales at santis u, 72 hours prior to the meeting, so that approptiate

anangemcnts can be made.



